# 504093037 11/11/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4139705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
3G.LAB LIMITED	08/07/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRIGENIX LIMITED	
Street Address:	MATRIX HOUSE CAMBRIDGE BUSINESS PARK COWLEY ROAD	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB4 0HH	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10503793

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: skouris@qualcomm.com

Correspondent Name:QUALCOMM INCORPORATEDAddress Line 1:5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVEAddress Line 4:SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:SASCHA KOURISSIGNATURE:/S. Kouris/DATE SIGNED:11/11/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3G to Trigenix#page1.tif source=3G to Trigenix#page2.tif

PATENT 504093037 REEL: 040292 FRAME: 0659

# FILE COPY



# **CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION** ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3908042

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that **3G.LAB LIMITED** 

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of TRIGENIX LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 7th August 2003



\*C039080426\*





**PATENT** 

HC006B

REEL: 040292 FRAME: 0660



# 3G Lab Limited

Company number: 3908042

# CERTIFIED COPY OF SPECIAL RESOLUTION

The following is certified to be a true copy of a special resolution passed on 23<sup>rd</sup> July 2003 by the members of the Company at an AGM held at the Company's registered office at Matrix House Cowley Rd, Cambridge.

Resolved, that

THAT the name of the Company be changed to Trigenix Limited.

Andrew Clarke

Company Secretary

AGG COMPANIES HOUSE CS/08/03

